

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: 2016 CRS Concrete Replacement Program, Area B
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. - NA
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1660
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 3/9/2016

				M & H Concrete Contractors Inc.		JM Marschuetz Construction Company		Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS									
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	137	\$24.00	\$3,288.00	\$22.00	\$3,014.00	\$32.00	\$4,384.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	9543	\$1.20	\$11,451.60	\$1.20	\$11,451.60	\$4.50	\$42,943.50
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	53070	\$1.00	\$53,070.00	\$1.30	\$68,991.00	\$3.75	\$199,012.50
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	4.45	\$5,500.00	\$24,475.00	\$9,980.00	\$44,411.00	\$6,800.00	\$30,260.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	1768	\$1.10	\$1,944.80	\$1.10	\$1,944.80	\$4.00	\$7,072.00
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	47180.1	\$34.70	\$1,637,149.47	\$34.50	\$1,627,713.45	\$46.50	\$2,193,874.65
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	954	\$46.00	\$43,884.00	\$45.00	\$42,930.00	\$54.00	\$51,516.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$82,360.00	\$82,360.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	120	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$1,790,802.87		\$1,822,876.86		\$2,643,822.65
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS									
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	EACH	42	\$910.00	\$38,220.00	\$850.00	\$35,700.00	\$2,450.00	\$102,900.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	347.6	\$46.00	\$15,989.60	\$44.00	\$15,294.40	\$65.00	\$22,594.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	96.8	\$47.00	\$4,549.60	\$48.00	\$4,646.40	\$68.00	\$6,582.40
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$59,319.20		\$56,200.80		\$144,876.40
PROJECT TOTAL					\$1,850,122.07		\$1,879,077.66		\$2,788,699.05